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South Devons |
South Devon Cattle Society of Australia Inc.
ABN 55 358 098 480
FEE SCHEDULE
(Effective from 1 January 2022) GST Inclusive

Membership
Annual Full Membership $300.00
Junior Membership $90.00
Commercial Membership $150.00
Prefix Application $180.00 - Once only Fee for new Full and Junior Members

3 Year Term Membership $800.00

Annual Fee for the different FIS Registers (Female Inventory System)

FIS Fees Standard (Registration
Grade only)

Pure $23.00

718 $20.00

3/4 | ] $18.00

1/2 $15.00

*F|S fees are payable on females over 30 months of age at 1* January. Plus initial recording fee where
applicable. Reinstatement of active females is free until 31* December 2022.

. Fees for previously unregistered Pure or Composite females. An unregistered animal which is
already recorded with the SDCS will be subject only to the annual charge.

Register Discounts are applicable on FIS fees if payment is made before 31 March 2022.

Herds (Active females) Discount on FIS
50-99 5%

100-149 10%

150-199 15%

Over 200 20%

Transfers

Transfer fees are $25 per registered animal. Please complete transfer details at the bottom of the
registration certificate and return same to the Society’s office in addition to your payment of fees.
Other

Certificate Re-lIssue $15.00 per certificate
Unrestricted Al Sire Application $150.00

Lease Fee $15.00

Imported Live Cattle $130.00

Background Pedigree Information charge $110.00

Registration of ET calves $43.00 each - females and males
Sales Catalogue set-up fee $77.00 Set-up Fee (incl GST)
Sales Catalogue $5.50 per Lot (incl GST)

Newsletter- “classified” advertisement at $11 per line (incl GST) for maximum two lines.



